HEV2400 Spec Sheet
1 of 5
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aegis Power Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 429, 805 Greenlawn Road, Murphy, NC 28906     Tel: (828) 837-4029      www.aegispower.com
HEV2400
Electric Vehicle
DC-DC Converter
(Document Rev A09 09/17/15)

Weight:   10 lbs. Typical.
Connector:   Input: 6 pin rectangle snap on Molex 150L. Output: Two 3/8" threaded studs.
Vibration:   Designed to meet portions of MIL-STD-810F, Method 514.5, Procedure I.
Shock:   Designed to meet portions of MIL-STD-810F, Method 516.5, Procedure I.
Humidity:   0 – 95% non-condensing.
EMI:    Designed to meet FCC Class "A" EMI.
Communication option: CAN 2.0B, J1939 compatible ISO11898 Canbus with 29 Bit Identifier.
    Configurable to 125Khz, 250Khz or 500kHz.
    Seven signals: Vin, Vout, Iin, Iout, Hi Temp Alarm, Temp Shutdown,
                                                             and Output Disable Command.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
HEV2400 Spec Sheet
3 of 5
 Table 2: Voltage Outputs
Part Number Vdc out Watts out Amps Out Ripple (20MHz BW)
HEV2400A13-MAOC * +13.8V 2340W 169.5A 240mVp-p
HEV2400A24-MAOC * +24V 2400W 85.7A 150mVp-p
HEV2400A28-MAOC * +28V 2400W 100A 100mVp-p
HEV2400A48-MAOC * +48V 2400W 50A 100mVp-p
* MAOC designators are
selected below in Table 3.
Refer to HEV General Information and Application Note for Part Number and Connector information.
Contact Aegis to ensure correct Part Number for your application.
Table 3: Customer selected options  (Refer to HEV General Information and Application Notes)
-MAOC* Monitor, Alarms, Options, and Canbus ID Selections
-NNNN NO Canbus or Discrete Monitoring, alarms, options, Canbus, or custom changes.
-ASNN 125Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, No Custom Options, Standard Canbus ID address
HEV2400 Spec Sheet
4 of 5
- BSNN 250Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, No Custom Options, Standard Canbus ID address
- CSNN 500Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, No Custom Options, Standard Canbus ID address
- ASAN 125Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Input Cable Connected Status, Standard Can ID
- BSAN 250Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Input Cable Connected Status, Standard Can ID
-CSAN 500Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Input Cable Connected Status, Standard Can ID
- ASNA 125Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Customer specified Canbus Address
- BSNA 250Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Customer specified Canbus Address
-CSNA 500Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms, Customer specified Canbus Address
- DSEN*
Discrete Monitoring, Standard Alarms, Input Cable Connected Status, Remote Output
Disable, and NO custom changes. (Comes with a 12 pin rectangle input connector).
Full P/N  HEV2400B13DSEN  for 13.8Vdc output.
Contact Aegis to ensure correct Part Number for your application.
Common and popular power supply models listed below.
HEV1200A13-NNNN  1200W, Standard Case, 6 pin input, 13.8Vdc output, No monitoring or options.
HEV1800A13-NNNN  1800W, Standard Case, 6 pin input, 13.8Vdc output, No monitoring or options.
HEV2400A13-NNNN  2400W, Standard Case, 6 pin input, 13.8Vdc output, No monitoring or options.
HEV2400A13-NNEN  2400W, Standard Case, 6 pin input, 13.8Vdc output, Cable Connect Status, Remote on/off.
HEV2400A13-BSNN  2400W, Standard Case, 6 pin input, 13.8Vdc output, 250Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms.
HEV2400A28-NNEN  2400W, Standard Case, 6 pin input,  28Vdc output, Cable Disconnect Alarm, Remote on/off.
HEV2400A28-BSNN  2400W, Standard Case, 6 pin input,  28Vdc output, 250Khz Canbus, Standard Alarms.